PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA				
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
Gary W. James				09/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc.				
Street Address:	801 Highway 31 South				
City:	Bay Minette				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code: 36507					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29431		29431	943		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	7703955921				
Phone:	7703955921 7703955920 service@addipvalue.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first. It that is Unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Mitchell G. Weatherly					
Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Center PL, NE Address Line 2: Suite 1082					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		S031.P001D4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mitchell G. Weatherly			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-filed#page1.tif source=Assignment-filed#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary W. James of Dove Canyon, CA, U.S.A., have invented a new design for a decorative panel (the "Invention") for which a United States patent application is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. having a business address of 801 Highway 31 South, Bay Minette, AL, U.S.A., an Alabama corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application including all rights to sue for past or future infringement of any patent that issues based on the Patent Application any other patent that may issue with a direct or indirect claim for priority to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, Gary W. James sell, assign and transfer unto Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent Application throughout the world, including, without limitation, (1) any Patent which may issue as a result of the Patent Application, (2) all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application including any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation of the Patent Application ("related Applications"), and (3) all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from the Patent Application; such that the Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. including its legal representatives and assigns, owns all these interests as fully and entirely as those interests would have been owned by me had I not executed this Assignment;

AND, I bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance made or intended to be made with this Assignment and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. or its legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0814 representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

AND, this Assignment represents the entire agreement between Gary W. James and Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. in connection with the Invention and neither I nor Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. has any obligation to the other except those set forth in this Assignment. The parties can only modify this Assignment in a writing signed by both parties that refers to this Assignment. The parties have jointly written, negotiated, and executed this Assignment in California and therefore intend that it not be interpreted against the party originating or preparing it. This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced under the laws of the State of Alabama without giving effect to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 1 day of

- , 2017-(L.S.) Gary W/James litomia State of

On this 11^{++} day of <u>September</u>, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, came Gary W. James who is known to me and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 07/24/2014



Page 2 of 2

County of _(